Provisions  2.90  32.74  35.64  1.87  13.76  15.63

Deferred tax liabilities (net)  -   -   -   -   28.27  28.27

Other non-financial liabilities  27.37  -   27.37  14.90  -   14.90

Total Liabilities  16,780.91  52,812.68  69,593.59  12,424.68  41,726.27  54,150.95

50. Risk management objectives and policies (Contd.)

170 16th Annual Report 2023-24

Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024 (Contd.)

(b) Market risk

 Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flow of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes
in the market variables such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and equity prices.

Interest rate risk

On Investments

 The Company manages the duration of its investment portfolio with an objective to optimise the return with
minimal possible fair value change impact. The interest rate risk on the investment portfolio and corresponding
fair value change impact is monitored using VaR, PV01 and Modified Duration and other parameters as defined
in its Investment and Market risk policy.

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2024

(C in crore)

 Carrying
value  Fair value

 Sensitivity to fair value

Particulars  1 % increase  1 % decrease

Investment at FVTPL  1,418.19  1,418.19  (7.02)  7.02

Investment at FVOCI  520.38  520.38  (17.39)  17.39

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2023

(C in crore)

 Carrying
value  Fair value

 Sensitivity to fair value

Particulars  1 % increase  1 % decrease

Investment at FVTPL  2,000.91  2,000.91  (7.75)  7.75

On assets and liabilities

Interest rate sensitivity on fixed and floating rate assets and liabilities with differing maturity profiles is
measured by using the duration gap analysis. The same is monitored monthly by ALCO.

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2024

(C in crore)

 Carrying
value  Fair value

 Sensitivity to fair value

Particulars  1 % increase  1 % decrease

Loans  79,300.75  79,300.75  -   -

Debt Securities  26,645.33  26,636.65  (584.31)  620.08

Borrowings (other than debt securities)  42,299.73  42,299.73  -   -

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2023